

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO. 2354/2026
IN
TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NOS. 1404-1406/2025

MOHAMMED NASEERA BUGUM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YOGITA RANA

Respondent(s)/
Alleged contemnors

Date : 12-02-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mandeep Kalra, AOR
Ms. Radhika Narula, Adv.
Ms. Anushna Satapathy, Adv.
Ms. Chitrangada Singh, Adv.
Ms. Radhika Jalan, Adv.
Ms. Widaphi Lyngdoh, Adv.
Mr. Yashas J, Adv.
Ms. Gauri Rajput, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Paras Mohan Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shefali Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable on 20.03.2026.

Service shall be effected by all modes, including *dasti*.Personal appearance of the alleged contemnors is dispensed
with for the present.(BABITA PANDEY)
AR-cum-PS(PREETI SAXENA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)