

REVISED

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.12

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(C) Nos. 87-89/2026 in T.P.(C) Nos. 1404-1406/2025

MOHAMMED NASEERA BUGUM & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YOGITA RANA & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-03-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Mandeep Kalra, AOR
Ms. Radhika Narula, Adv.
Ms. Anushna Satapathy, Adv.
Ms. Chitragada Singh, Adv.
Mr. Yashas J., Adv.
Ms. Gauri Rajput, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Paras Mohan Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. A. Sudarshan Reddy, Adv. Gen.
Mr. L. Narasimha Reddy, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR
Mr. Yatharth Kansal, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Sankarnarayanan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Trisha Chandran, Adv.
Mr. Yash S. Vijay, AOR
Mr. Shikhar Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Joshua Tom Thomas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 92139/2026 for intervention is allowed. The applicants are brought on record as intervenors in these contempt

petitions.

Cause titles shall be amended by the next date of hearing.

The respondents-contemnors are present in person, but we are informed that no appointment orders have been issued till date.

Learned Advocate General appearing for the State of Telangana seeks time to report full compliance. Last opportunity is granted to the respondents to do so.

Re-list on 10.04.2026.

The respondents/alleged contemnors need not be present in person on the next date in the event the order is complied with in its entirety, without dislodging any other teacher already in service.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(PREETI SAXENA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.12

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(C) Nos. 87-89/2026 in T.P.(C) Nos. 1404-1406/2025

MOHAMMED NASEERA BUGUM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YOGITA RANA

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-03-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Mandeep Kalra, AOR
Ms. Radhika Narula, Adv.
Ms. Anushna Satapathy, Adv.
Ms. Chitragada Singh, Adv.
Mr. Yashas J., Adv.
Ms. Gauri Rajput, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Paras Mohan Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. A. Sudarshan Reddy, Adv. Gen.
Mr. L. Narasimha Reddy, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR
Mr. Yatharth Kansal, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Sankarnarayanan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Trisha Chandran, Adv.
Mr. Yash S. Vijay, AOR
Mr. Shikhar Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Joshua Tom Thomas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 92139/2026 for intervention is allowed. The applicants are brought on record as common respondents in these contempt petitions.

Cause titles shall be amended by the next date of hearing.

The respondents-contemnors are present in person, but we are informed that no appointment orders have been issued till date.

Learned Advocate General appearing for the State of Telangana seeks time to report full compliance. Last opportunity is granted to the respondents to do so.

Re-list on 10.04.2026.

The respondents/alleged contemnors need not be present in person on the next date in the event the order is complied with in its entirety, without dislodging any other teacher already in service.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(PREETI SAXENA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)